
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:233
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2012
BREAKFAST FOR SCHOOL CHILDREN
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to launch a scheme to provide cooked hot breakfast to school children in the next year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is also true that such scheme will be implemented in consultation with the State Governments; and

(d) if so, the steps taken in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise.
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